PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3132754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROTECHNOLOGIES, LLC	12/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICOM GOVERNMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	2553 DULLES VIEW DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	HERNDON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8442228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketclerks@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58669-136987	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M. KERCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/kevin m kercher/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503086149 REEL: 034377 FRAME: 0020

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MicroTechnologies, LLC, a Commonwealth of Virginia limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/080,430 for *Multi-Class Switching System And Associated Method Of Use*, filed on April 5, 2011, published October 6, 2011 as Publication No. US20110243329, and issued as U.S. Patent Serial No. 8,442,228 on May 14, 2013 (Thompson Coburn Reference No. 50332-95873); and whereas, MicroTechnologies, LLC is now the sole owner of said patent and application; and,

WHEREAS, UNICOM Government, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is 2553 Dulles View Drive, Suite 100, Herndon, Virginia 20171, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, to complete transfer in accordance with the terms of the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement executed June 30, 2014, MicroTechnologies, LLC, the Patentee, by these presents does assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by MicroTechnologies, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

6012806.2

PATENT REEL: 034377 FRAME: 0021 Executed this 300 day of December, 2014.

MicroTechnologies, LLC

By: Anthony R. Jimenez Title President & CEO

STATE OF VIGINIA

COUNTY OF Fairfax

Before me personally appeared said ANLING R. FINUNCE and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 370 day of

XCLMber, 2014.

Notary Public

SEAL



RECORDED: 12/04/2014